# **Mometasone Furoate**

**Quality Solutions** 

Category: Steroids



USP can support your development and manufacturing activities on Mometasone Furoate-based medicines with these existing and upcoming standards.

### Official and Proposed Documentary Standards and Associated Physical Materials

USP-1445470

#### **MONOGRAPH 1**

<b>MOMETASONE FUROATE</b> Official as of 01-May-2020	
USP Mometasone Furoate RS	<u>USP-1445470</u>
MONOGRAPH 2	
MOMETASONE FUROATE   COMING SC Published in PF 49(2) 01-Mar-2023	DON
USP Mometasone Furoate RS	<u>USP-1445470</u>
USP Mometasone Furoate Related Compound C RS   Coming Soon	<u>USP-1445462</u>
MONOGRAPH 3	

**MOMETASONE FUROATE TOPICAL SOLUTION** Official as of 1-Dec-2022

USP Mometasone Furoate RS

MONOGRAPH 4

<b>MOMETASONE FUROATE OINTMENT</b> Official as of 31-Dec-2012	
USP Mometasone Furoate RS	<u>USP-1445470</u>

#### MONOGRAPH 5

<b>MOMETASONE FUROATE CREAM</b> Official as of 31-Dec-2012	
USP Mometasone Furoate RS	<u>USP-1445470</u>

\* Documents in PF Online are not official and not suitable to demonstrate compliance. They may never become official.

01-Nov-2023. For publications related to **Mometasone Furoate** in *PF* online after this date, please visit the integrated *USP-NF/PF* online.



#### RELATED EXCIPIENTS STANDARDS

HEXYLENE GLYCOL Official as of 01-Nov-2020	
USP Acetone RS	<u>USP-1006801</u>
USP Propylene Glycol RS	<u>USP-1576708</u>
USP 2-Propanol RS	<u>USP-1570428</u>
USP Hexylene Glycol RS	<u>USP-1308200</u>

RELATED EXCIPIENTS STANDARDS

WHITE WAX Official as of 01-Aug-2022	
White Wax (30 mg)	<u>USP-1719218</u>

#### RELATED EXCIPIENTS STANDARDS

<b>PROPYLENE GLYCOL</b> Official as of 01-May-2020	
USP Ethylene Glycol RS	<u>USP-1265515</u>
USP Diethylene Glycol RS	<u>USP-1193265</u>
USP Propylene Glycol RS	<u>USP-1576708</u>

#### RELATED EXCIPIENTS STANDARDS

MINERAL OIL Official as of 01-May-2020	
USP Naphthalene RS	<u>USP-1457083</u>
USP Mineral Oil RS	<u>USP-1443952</u>

**Disclaimer:** USP Quality Solution Sheets are provided as a convenience and for informational purposes only. Labmix24 makes reasonable efforts to provide correct information but assumes no liability for the completeness, timeliness or accuracy of the information contained in each QSS. It is the responsibility of the user to verify the information. The US Pharmacopeia remains the official source of this information.

## www.labmix24.com